RESOLUTION NO. 2288

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle establishing certain rules, regulations, and iates as shown in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rates for wharfage at Port of Seattle's Pier 48 Roll On/Roll Off Loading Facility as shown on:

> Original Page No. 29-A, Correction No. 40, Seattle Terminals Tariff 2-E, WN.T. No. 24, F.M.C.-T No. 1,

copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution; said rates to take effect on the date shown thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and rates conflicting with the provisions of the above listed page in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager has been directed to file said rules, regulations, and rates with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and Federal Maritime Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this <u>11th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1969, and duly authenticated in open session

by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of

the Commission duly affixed.

ノーノスチャ

TARIPF AN ENDMENT DIRECTIVE NO. 41

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Resolution No. 2072 of the Port of Seattle Commission, dated the 13th day of December 1960, the undersigned does hereby find that it is necessary, in order to maintain the Port's terminal rate structure at a compensatory level, and to maintain equitable free time arrangements, for the Port of Seattle to, and the Port does hereby, establish and adopt as schedule and tariff rates, charges, rules, and regulations for terminal services, the rates, rules and regulations as named in:

> Items 10935, 10936, and 10937, Criginal Page 29-A, Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-E, copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this directive; said rates, rules, and regulations to take effect on the date shown on above mentioned tariff page.

SECTION 2. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file said tariff schedule of rates with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and Federal Maritime Commission.

Dated this 23rd day of January , 1969.

/s/J Eldon Opherm General Manager

c	~ ~	r	٦	1.2	n	2.	
ు	C	Ç,	1	11	Ľ.,	C •	

۲

۹,

•

	** **** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		ITEN NO.
WHARFAGE RATES IN THIS SECTION APPLY O LY AT ON/ROLL OFF LOADING FACILITY. RATES NAMED I TRAFFIC MOVING ACPOSS PIEP 48 TO OR FROM VES ALASKA, DIVISION OF MARINE TRANSPORTATION.	POPT OF SEATILE	S PIER 48 ROLL LL NOT APPLY TO THE STATE OF	10935
EXCEPT AS OTHER ISS FROMIDED IN ITERS 10035 ING THE PIER AS RILL ON ROLL OFF FACILITY WI IN ACCORD TO: VITA INSAU 10700 THROUGH 10030	LE DE ACSESSED ME	IAREAS- CHAPOES	10936
	LOADED PER UNIT	ENPTY PER UNIT	
CONTAILERS, TORILERS, VANU, TRUCKS, F. DIGHT, 100:			10937
UP TO AND INCLUDING 24 FEET IN LENGTH OVER 24 FEET IN LENGTH	\$10.00 \$15.00	\$2.50 \$3.75	
·	·		
		ſ	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

CORRECTION NO. 40

.

.